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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch:  Time of Game:  Attendance:

  PITCHERS IP H R ER BB SO HR Pitches 

 HR E

 3B DP

 2B LOB

 Coaching Staff: 38 Ron Washington, Manager
16 Dave Anderson, Third Base 24 Gary Pettis, First Base
13 Clint Hurdle, Hitting 43 Andy Hawkins, Bullpen
31 Mike Maddux, Pitching 4 Jackie Moore, Bench

 Coaching Staff: 17 Bob Geren, Manager
 12 Mike Gallego,Third Base   38 Todd Steverson, First Base
 20 Jim Skaalen, Hitting 41 Curt Young, Pitching  
37  Ron Romanick, Bullpen 46 Tye Waller, Bench

   Position Players:
  1 Aki Iwamura L/R IF
 2 Cliff Pennington S/R IF 
 3 Eric Chavez (DL) L/R IF
 4 Coco Crisp  S/R OF
 5 Kevin Kouzmanoff R/R IF
 7 Adam Rosales (DL) R/R IF
 8 Kurt Suzuki  R/R C
 10 Daric Barton L/R IF
 11 Rajai Davis R/R OF
 14 Mark Ellis R/R IF
 18 Gabe Gross L/R OF
 19 Jeff Larish L/R IF
 21 Ryan Sweeney (DL) L/L OF
 22 Chris Carter  R/R OF
 25 Matt Carson R/R OF
 28 Conor Jackson (DL) R/R OF
 29 Josh Donaldson R/R C
 30 Steve Tolleson R/R IF
 32 Jack Cust L/R OF
 35 Landon Powell R/R C

TEXAS RANGERS (85-68)

OAKLAND  ATHLETICS  (77-76)

 36 Eric Sogard L/R IF
 45 Jeremy Hermida L/R OF
  Pitchers:
 13 Jerry Blevins L/L RP 
 15 Ben Sheets (DL) R/R SP
 31 Brad Ziegler R/R RP
 40 Andrew Bailey R/R RP
 47 Gio Gonzalez R/L SP
 48 Michael Wuertz R/R RP
 49 Brett Anderson L/L SP
 50 Ross Wolf R/R RP
 51 Dallas Braden L/L SP
 52 Boof Bonser R/R RP
 53 Trevor Cahill R/R SP
 54 Vin Mazzaro R/R SP
 55 Josh Outman (DL) L/L SP
 56 Craig Breslow L/L RP
 58 Justin Duchscherer (DL) R/R SP
 61 Justin James R/R RP
 63 Henry Rodriguez R/R RP
 64 Bobby Cramer L/L SP

   Position Players:
 1 Elvis Andrus R/R IF
 2 Taylor Teagarden R/R C
 3 Andres Blanco S/R IF
 5 Ian Kinsler R/R IF
 6 Esteban German R/R IF
 7 David Murphy L/L OF
 8 Jorge Cantu R/R IF
 10 Michael Young R/R IF
 11 Bengie Molina R/R C
 15 Cristian Guzman S/R IF
 17 Nelson Cruz R/R OF
 18 Mitch Moreland L/L IF
 19 Chris Davis L/R IF
 20 Matt Treanor R/R C
 21 Jeff Francoeur R/R OF
 23 Craig Gentry (DL) R/R OF
 27 Vladimir Guerrero R/R OF
 29 Julio Borbon L/L OF

 32 Josh Hamilton L/L OF
  Pitchers:
 28 Darren Oliver  R/L RP
 30 Neftali Feliz R/R RP
 33 Cliff Lee L/L SP
 35 Tommy Hunter R/R SP
 36 C.J. Wilson L/L SP
 39 Scott Feldman L/R SP
 40 Rich Harden L/R SP
 45 Derek Holland S/L SP
 46 Pedro Strop R/R RP
 48 Colby Lewis R/R RP
 50 Frank Francisco (DL) R/R RP
 54 Matt Harrison  L/L SP
 56 Darren O’Day R/R RP
 57 Dustin Nippert R/R RP
 59 Clay Rapada R/L RP
 62 Michael Kirkman L/L RP
 64 Alexi Ogando R/R RP

TEXAS ROSTER

 1 Elvis ANDRUS, SS (.266, 0, 35)

 10 Michael YOUNG, 3B (.283, 20, 87)

 17 Nelson CRUZ, LF (.312, 21, 75)

 27 Vladimir GUERRERO, DH (.303, 28, 111)

 5 Ian KINSLER, 2B (.290, 9, 45)

 21 Jeff FRANCOEUR, RF (.379, 1, 7)

 8 Jorge CANTU, 1B (.203, 0, 0)

 20 Matt TREANOR, C (.216, 5, 25)

 29 Julio BORBON, CF (.277, 3, 38)

 11 Rajai DAVIS, CF (.272, 5, 48)

 10 Daric BARTON, 1B (.272, 8, 51)

 14 Mark ELLIS, 2B (.281, 4, 42)

 8 Kurt SUZUKI, DH (.247, 12, 67)

 5 Kevin KOUZMANOFF, 3B (.252, 14, 69)

 22 Chris CARTER, LF (.130, 1, 2)

 25 Matt CARSON, RF (.171, 3, 8)

 35 Landon POWELL, C (.229, 2, 11)

 2 Cliff PENNINGTON, SS (.245, 4, 42)

Today’s Umpires:
HP 12 Gerry DAVIS*  2B     53 Greg GIBSON 
1B      34 Sam HOLBROOK 3B     91 Brian KNIGHT

 About Today’s Game:     Offi cial Scorer: Chuck Dybdal 
 Giveaway: A’s baseball card set, sponsored by Topps (10,000 fans)
 Giveaway: 2011 A’s pocket schedule

Texas Rangers vs. Oakland Athletics · Saturday, Sept. 25, 2010   ·  1:10 pm   ·   No TV

 45   LHP Derek HOLLAND (3-4, 4.56)

 47   LHP Gio GONZALEZ (14-9, 3.36)


